Institution Retention Rates for Full-time First-time Freshmen Enrolled in Associate Degree Programs
for selected filters

Fall Cohort College

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

Hostos
Total
Hostos
Total
Hostos
Total
Hostos
Total
Hostos
Total
Hostos
Total
Hostos
Total
Hostos
Total
Hostos
Total
Hostos
Total
Hostos
Total
Hostos
Total
Hostos

Cohort Count
688

731

820

1,081

1,000

1,091

805

1,100

907

976

900

1,032

1,142

1 Semester

82.4
82.4
80.7
80.7
77.3
77.3
81.7
81.7
83.5
83.5
84.3
84.3
84.5
84.5
80.3
80.3
81.1
81.1
83.1
83.1
80.1
80.1
76.8
76.8
76.2

1Year

57.8
57.8
60.5
60.5
57.0
57.0
63.2
63.2
63.7
63.7
64.7
64.7
67.2
67.2
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
68.0
68.0
61.1
61.1
55.6
55.6
57.8

2 Year

41.4
41.4
44.2
44.2
38.3
38.3
44.1
44.1
44.2
44.2
423
42.3
47.0
47.0
44.6
44.6
40.6
40.6
40.7
40.7
39.4
39.4
36.7
36.7
33.7

3 Year

25.6
25.6
27.6
27.6
23.5
23.5
25.0
25.0
23.7
23.7
23.7
23.7
20.7
20.7
19.2
19.2
17.9
17.9
16.2
16.2
17.3
17.3
14.1
14.1
13.4

Filtered for: College: Hostos; Sector: All; Gender: All; Ethnicity: All; Age Group: All; Residency: All
Institution Retention Rates are calculated as the percentage who are still enrolled at the college of entry in the subsequent fall term(s) and have not earned the degree pursued or a higher degree.
Institution Graduation Rates are calculated as the percentage earning the degree pursued or a higher degree at the college of entry any time prior to the start of the subsequent fall term(s). Students who earned a degree lower than that pursued, but who are still enrolled for the

degree pursued in the subsequent fall term(s), are counted as still enrolled and are not counted as having earned the lower degree.
Institution Persistence Rates are the sum of the retention and graduation rates.

4 Year

14.8
14.8
14.0
14.0
13.0
13.0
13.5
13.5
12.4
12.4
11.8
11.8
10.1
10.1
10.4
10.4
7.8
7.8
7.0
7.0
7.4
7.4
7.2
7.2

8.3
8.3
8.6
8.6
7.7
7.7
8.3
8.3
7.9
7.9
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.5
5.0
5.0
4.3
4.3
41
4.1
3.2
3.2

6.5
6.5
6.8
6.8
4.5
4.5
4.8
4.8
41
4.1
2.7
2.7
2.4
2.4
2.7
2.7
2.6
2.6
3.0
3.0

Note: Zeros in the graduation rates indicate that a number of students, less than 0.05 percent, graduated. So the rate rounds down to 0 percent, whereas a blank indictes that zero students graduated.

4.9
4.9
3.4
3.4
3.2
3.2
2.6
2.6
2.7
2.7
1.3
1.3
2.0
2.0
1.5
1.5
1.9
1.9

31
3.1
2.3
2.3
2.0
2.0
2.5
2.5
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.6
1.4
1.4
0.8
0.8

2.3
2.3
1.4
1.4
1.1
1.1
1.9
1.9
1.2
1.2
0.7
0.7
1.0
1.0

1.5
1.5
1.6
1.6
1.7
1.7
0.8
0.8
0.9
0.9
0.6
0.6



Institution Retention Rates for Full-time First-time Freshmen Enrolled in Associate Degree Programs
for selected filters

Fall Cohort College Cohort Count 1 Semester 1Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10 Year
2018 Total 76.2 57.8 33.7 13.4
2019 Hostos 1,084 78.1 59.5 315
Total 78.1 59.5 31.5
2020 Hostos 772 71.5 52.5
Total 71.5 52.5

Filtered for: College: Hostos; Sector: All; Gender: All; Ethnicity: All; Age Group: All; Residency: All

Institution Retention Rates are calculated as the percentage who are still enrolled at the college of entry in the subsequent fall term(s) and have not earned the degree pursued or a higher degree.

Institution Graduation Rates are calculated as the percentage earning the degree pursued or a higher degree at the college of entry any time prior to the start of the subsequent fall term(s). Students who earned a degree lower than that pursued, but who are still enrolled for the
degree pursued in the subsequent fall term(s), are counted as still enrolled and are not counted as having earned the lower degree.

Institution Persistence Rates are the sum of the retention and graduation rates.

Note: Zeros in the graduation rates indicate that a number of students, less than 0.05 percent, graduated. So the rate rounds down to 0 percent, whereas a blank indictes that zero students graduated.



