## Institution Retention Rates for Full-time First-time Freshmen Enrolled in Associate Degree Programs

**f**or selected filters

Fall Cohort	College	Cohort Count	1 Semester	1 Year	2 Year	3 Year	4 Year	5 Year	6 Year	7 Year	8 Year	9 Year	10 Year
2006	Hostos	688	82.4	57.8	41.4	25.6	14.8	8.3	6.5	4.9	3.1	2.3	1.5
	Total		82.4	57.8	41.4	25.6	14.8	8.3	6.5	4.9	3.1	2.3	1.5
2007	Hostos	731	80.7	60.5	44.2	27.6	14.0	8.6	6.8	3.4	2.3	1.4	1.6
	Total		80.7	60.5	44.2	27.6	14.0	8.6	6.8	3.4	2.3	1.4	1.6
2008	Hostos	820	77.3	57.0	38.3	23.5	13.0	7.7	4.5	3.2	2.0	1.1	1.7
	Total		77.3	57.0	38.3	23.5	13.0	7.7	4.5	3.2	2.0	1.1	1.7
2009	Hostos	1,081	81.7	63.2	44.1	25.0	13.5	8.3	4.8	2.6	2.5	1.9	0.8
	Total		81.7	63.2	44.1	25.0	13.5	8.3	4.8	2.6	2.5	1.9	0.8
2010	Hostos	1,000	83.5	63.7	44.2	23.7	12.4	7.9	4.1	2.7	1.6	1.2	0.9
	Total		83.5	63.7	44.2	23.7	12.4	7.9	4.1	2.7	1.6	1.2	0.9
2011	Hostos	1,091	84.3	64.7	42.3	23.7	11.8	5.0	2.7	1.3	1.6	0.7	0.6
	Total		84.3	64.7	42.3	23.7	11.8	5.0	2.7	1.3	1.6	0.7	0.6
2012	Hostos	805	84.5	67.2	47.0	20.7	10.1	4.5	2.4	2.0	1.4	1.0	
	Total		84.5	67.2	47.0	20.7	10.1	4.5	2.4	2.0	1.4	1.0	
2013	Hostos	1,100	80.3	60.5	44.6	19.2	10.4	5.0	2.7	1.5	0.8		
	Total		80.3	60.5	44.6	19.2	10.4	5.0	2.7	1.5	0.8		
2014	Hostos	907	81.1	60.5	40.6	17.9	7.8	4.3	2.6	1.9			
	Total		81.1	60.5	40.6	17.9	7.8	4.3	2.6	1.9			
2015	Hostos	976	83.1	68.0	40.7	16.2	7.0	4.1	3.0				
	Total		83.1	68.0	40.7	16.2	7.0	4.1	3.0				
2016	Hostos	900	80.1	61.1	39.4	17.3	7.4	3.2					
	Total		80.1	61.1	39.4	17.3	7.4	3.2					
2017	Hostos	1,032	76.8	55.6	36.7	14.1	7.2						
	Total		76.8	55.6	36.7	14.1	7.2						
2018	Hostos	1,142	76.2	57.8	33.7	13.4							

Filtered for: College: Hostos; Sector: All; Gender: All; Ethnicity: All; Age Group: All; Residency: All

Institution Retention Rates are calculated as the percentage who are still enrolled at the college of entry in the subsequent fall term(s) and have not earned the degree pursued or a higher degree.

Institution Graduation Rates are calculated as the percentage earning the degree pursued or a higher degree at the college of entry any time prior to the start of the subsequent fall term(s). Students who earned a degree lower than that pursued, but who are still enrolled for the degree pursued in the subsequent fall term(s), are counted as still enrolled and are not counted as having earned the lower degree.

**Institution Persistence Rates** are the sum of the retention and graduation rates.

Note: Zeros in the graduation rates indicate that a number of students, less than 0.05 percent, graduated. So the rate rounds down to 0 percent, whereas a blank indictes that zero students graduated.

## Institution Retention Rates for Full-time First-time Freshmen Enrolled in Associate Degree Programs

## **f**or selected filters

Fall Cohort	College	Cohort Count	1 Semester	1 Year	2 Year	3 Year	4 Year	5 Year	6 Year	7 Year	8 Year	9 Year	10 Year
2018	Total		76.2	57.8	33.7	13.4							
2019	Hostos	1,084	78.1	59.5	31.5								
	Total		78.1	59.5	31.5								
2020	Hostos	772	71.5	52.5									
	Total		71.5	52.5									

Filtered for: College: Hostos; Sector: All; Gender: All; Ethnicity: All; Age Group: All; Residency: All

Institution Retention Rates are calculated as the percentage who are still enrolled at the college of entry in the subsequent fall term(s) and have not earned the degree pursued or a higher degree.

Institution Graduation Rates are calculated as the percentage earning the degree pursued or a higher degree at the college of entry any time prior to the start of the subsequent fall term(s). Students who earned a degree lower than that pursued, but who are still enrolled for the degree pursued in the subsequent fall term(s), are counted as still enrolled and are not counted as having earned the lower degree.

**Institution Persistence Rates** are the sum of the retention and graduation rates.

Note: Zeros in the graduation rates indicate that a number of students, less than 0.05 percent, graduated. So the rate rounds down to 0 percent, whereas a blank indicates that zero students graduated.